*xxx  \West Linn-Wilsonville School District ****
*****nclement Weather & Snow Routes*****

INZA WOOD MIDDDLE SCHOOL - AM

2021-2022
STOP TIMES WILL CHANGE BASED ON SCHOOL START OR END TIMES

ROUTE 1 AM
STOP (1) 8:46 am GRAHAMS FERRY TRAFFIC CIRCLE @ SW MOFFITT DR [NW]
STOP (2) 8:48 am SW ATHENS LN @ SW WATERFORD LP [W]
STOP (3) 8:49 am SW NAPLES DR @ SW BEAUMONT AVE [S]
STOP 4) 8:51 am SW NORMANDY LN @ SW VENEZIA LN [S]
STOP (5) 8:52 am SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW GRENOBLE ST [N
STOP (6) 8:53 am SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [E]
STOP (7) 8:54 am SW LAUSANNE ST @ SW GRENOBLE ST [S]
STOP (8) 8:55 am SW GRENOBLE ST @ SW SAN REMO AVE [NE]
STOP 9 8:56 am SW SURREY ST @ SW SAN REMO AVE [SW]
STOP (10) 8:57 am SW SURREY ST @ SW LAUSANNE ST [W]

STOP (11) 8:59 am SW COSTA CIRCLE W @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [W]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

8:48 am
8:50 am
8:51 am
8:56 am
8:57 am
8:58 am

ROUTE 3 AM

SW PARKWAY AVE @ THE TEREENS APT ENT [NW]

PARKWAY AVE @ SW ASH MEADOWS RD [NW]THE GROVE APARTMENT
SW PARKWAY AVE @- JORY TRAILS ENTRANCE [NW]

PARKWAY CT@TOWN CENTER PARK APTS [SE]

THE PARK @ 28 APARTMENTS [SE]

PARKWAY AVE @ SW ASH MEADOWS RD [SE]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

8:46 am
8:48 am
8:51 am
8:51 am
8:52 am
8:53 am
8:57 am

ROUTE 4 AM

SW MEADOWS LP @ SW CASCADE LOOP [NE]

SW WILSONVILLE RD @ HATHAWAY APARTMENTS [NW]
COURTSIDE DR@TENNIS CT [SE]

COURTSIDE DR@WIMBLEDON CIR S [SE]

COURTSIDE DR@WIMBLEDON CIR N [E]

VLAHOS DR@SUNDIAL APTS [NE]

SW MORNINGSIDE AVE @ SW ROCKBRIDGE ST [W]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

8:48 am
8:54 am
8:56 am
8:59 am

ROUTE 5 AM

WILSONVILLE RD @ BOULDER CREEK APTS [S]
SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW JESSICA ST [N]

SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW ROGUE LN [NE]

SW MEMORIAL DR @ SW PARKWAY AVE [NE]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

8:52 am
8:54 am
8:57 am
8:58 am
8:58 am
9:00 am

ROUTE 6 AM

28537/28440 SW BOBERG RD - WALNUT GRV MOBILE [E]
SW BOONES FERRY RD @ WALNUT TRAILER PARK [NW]
BOONES FERRY RD @ 4TH ST [NW]

MAGNOLIA AVE AFTER TURN FROM 4TH ST [E]
MAGNOLIA AVE @ 5TH ST [SE]

SW BOONES FERRY RD @ SW BAILEY ST [SE]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(6)
(7)
(8)

8:51 am
8:52 am
8:53 am
8:54 am
8:57 am
8:59 am
9:00 am

ROUTE 7 AM

SW PARIS AVE @ SW BARCELONA ST [NW]

SW PARIS AVE @ SW OSLO ST [NW]

SW PARIS AVE @ SW COSTA CIRCLE W [W]
SW BARBER ST @ SW MONTE CARLO AVE [NE]
SW VILLEBOIS DR S @ SW ZURICH ST [N]

SW ORLEANS AVE @ SW ZURICH ST [SE]

SW YOSEMITE ST @ SW LONDON LN [NW]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
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(2)
(3)
(4)
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(6)
(7)
(8)
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8:51 am
8:52 am
8:54 am
8:55 am
8:56 am
8:57 am
8:58 am
8:59 am
9:00 am

ROUTE 8 AM

SW SAN MIGUEL LN @ SW ST MORITZ LP [E]
SW GENEVA LP @ SW MONT BLANC ST [SE]
SW GENEVA LP @ SW BERLIN AVE [E]

SW VILLEBOIS DR N @ SW VERDUN LP [S]

SW COFFEE LAKE DR @ SW BRUSSELS LN [W]
28777 SW COFFEE LAKE DRIVE [NW]

SW COFFEE LAKE DR @ SW LISBON ST [W]
10154 SW MADRID LOOP [W]

SW MADRID LOOP @ SW MONTEBELLO DR [NE]



STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
()
(6)

8:53 am
8:54 am
8:55 am
8:57 am
8:58 am
9:00 am

SNOW ROUTE

ROUTE 9 AM

SW ST MORITZ LP @ SW ORLEANS AVE [E]
SW ORLEANS AVE @ SW MONT BLANC ST [SE]
SW ORLEANS AVE @ SW VILLEBOIS DR N [E]
SW BERLIN AVE @ SW DUNDEE LN [NE]

SW BERLIN AVE @ SW ORLEANS AVE [N]

SW BARBER ST @ SW VILLEBOIS DR S [W]



